PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXTGEN SHOPPING, INC.	03/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTGEN SHOPPING, LLC	
Street Address:	4235 REDWOOD AVENUE	
City:	MARINA DEL REY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10475071
Patent Number:	9727891
Application Number:	16680466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** KAITLIN BOND

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
Address Line 2: 200 CRESCENT COURT, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-6950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLIN BOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlin Bond/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NextGen Shopping LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=NextGen Shopping LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 507352561 REEL: 060439 FRAME: 0772

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:53 PM 03/04/2022 FILED 08:53 PM 03/04/2022 SR 20220892678 - File Number 7217115

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

March 4, 2022

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this certificate of conversion (this "Certificate") from a corporation to a limited liability company for the purposes of converting NextGen Shopping, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), into a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is December 31, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NextGen Shopping, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is NextGen Shopping, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\130443891,2

PATENT REEL: 060439 FRAME: 0773 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Company has executed this Certificate on the 4th day of March, 2022.

NEXTGEN SHOPPING, INC.

n. M

Name: Michael Blend

-OocuSigned by:

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:53 PM 03/04/2022 FILED 08:53 PM 03/04/2022

SR 20220892678 - File Number 7217115

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of NextGen Shopping, Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 060439 FRAME: 0774